

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25292-25319/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2010 in		CWP	No.
4773/2010 & CWP No. 4897/2010 & CWP No. 5483/2008	&	CWP	No.
5484/2008 & CWP No. 5485/2008 & CWP No. 5486/2008	&	CWP	No.
5487/2008 & CWP No. 5488/2008 & CWP No. 5489/2008	&	CWP	No.
6993/2009 & CWP No. 6994/2009 & CWP No. 6995/2009	&	CWP	No.
6996/2009 & CWP No. 6997/2009 & CWP No. 6998/2009	&	CWP	No.
6999/2009 & CWP No. 10972/2009 & CWP No. 10973/2009	&	CWP	No.
10974/2009 & CWP No. 10975/2009 & CWP No. 10976/2009	&	CWP	No.
10977/2009 & CWP No. 10978/2009 & CWP No. 10979/2009	&	CWP	No.
10980/2009 & CWP No. 10981/2009 & CWP No. 10982/2009	&	CWP	No.
10983/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)			

M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS & TOURISM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Salve,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.J.Vellapalli,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Randhir Chawla,Adv.
 Ms.Renu Saigal,Adv.
 Mr.Saurav Agrawal,Adv.
 Mr.Dinesh Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo as of today so far as recovery is concerned, shall be maintained.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER