

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25292-  
25319/2010

M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS & TOURISM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 11/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik, adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Delay of 6 days in filing process fee and spare copies  
is condoned.

Notice be issued to respondent No.3 returnable in six  
weeks. Be given dasti.

It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve respondent  
No.3 within four weeks, failing which the special leave  
petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master