

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25292-
25319/2010

M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS & TOURISM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rabin Majumdar,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the affidavit of service, the notice will be
deemed to have been served on respondent no.3
The office to check and proceed further

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER