

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25292-25319/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2010 in CWP No. 4773/2010 & CWP No. 4897/2010 & CWP No. 5483/2008 & CWP No. 5484/2008 & CWP No. 5485/2008 & CWP No. 5486/2008 & CWP No. 5487/2008 & CWP No. 5488/2008 & CWP No. 5489/2008 & CWP No. 6993/2009 & CWP No. 6994/2009 & CWP No. 6995/2009 & CWP No. 6996/2009 & CWP No. 6997/2009 & CWP No. 6998/2009 & CWP No. 6999/2009 & CWP No. 10972/2009 & CWP No. 10973/2009 & CWP No. 10974/2009 & CWP No. 10975/2009 & CWP No. 10976/2009 & CWP No. 10977/2009 & CWP No. 10978/2009 & CWP No. 10979/2009 & CWP No. 10980/2009 & CWP No. 10981/2009 & CWP No. 10982/2009 & CWP No. 10983/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS & TOURISM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Randhir Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Renu Sehgal, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Chaudhary Shamsuddin, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing

for the Ministry of Finance, four weeks' time is granted

-2-

to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit to this counter affidavit, if filed, and to the counter affidavit filed by the NCT Delhi shall be filed within four weeks.

There is an application pending for consideration filed by the Ministry of Railways which shall be

considered on the next date.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master