

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8970-8997 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS CATE.& TOUR.CORP.LTD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pabitra Kr Biswal, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has to file spare copy of the pleadings for  
record of High Court on or before 1.5.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj