

T

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12355-12380/2012

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IRCTC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent No.4 has been returned unserved with an endorsement "incomplete address". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.
List the matter on 26.11.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB