

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12355-12380/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2010 in WP No.5483/2008,WP No.5484/2008,WP No.5485/2008,WP No.5486/2008,WP No.5487/2008,WP No.5488/2008,WP No.5489/2008,WP No.6993/2009,WP No.6994/2009,WP No.6995/2009,WP No.6996/2009,WP No.6997/2009,WP No.6998/2009,WP No.6999/2009,WP No.10972/2009,WP No.10973/2009,WP No.10974/2009,WP No.10975/2009,WP No.10976/2009,WP No.10977/2009,WP No.10978/2009,WP No.10979/2009,WP No.10980/2009,WP No.10981/2009,WP No.10982/2009,WP No.10983/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IRCTC &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chamber)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications for amendment of cause title are allowed. Necessary amendments be carried out accordingly.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.)[S.S.R. Krishna]  
Assistant Registrar