

Listed on :- 6.08.2015  
Court :-  
Item No. :-

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8970-8997 OF 2011**

**M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS CATERING & TOURISM  
CORP. LTD.**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**GOVT. OF NCT & ORS.**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING**

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/ Jul./ 2008 dated 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2008.

- A) There are five common respondents and respondent nos. 1, 2 and 5 are represented through counsel. Respondent No. 3 has served through dasti but he has refused to accept the notice. AD Card duly signed received back from Respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4.
- B) Service is complete.
- C) No application for substitution is pending.
- D) Not applicable.
- E) Not applicable.

The matter above-mentioned is listing before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. S. R. Setia, Advocate  
Mr. A. K. Sharma, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**