

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 29-56/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8970-8997/2011

M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS CATE.& TOUR.CORP.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.
(for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi P., Adv.
Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed, two week's further time is granted to learned
counsel for the appellant to file the reply.(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER