

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.29/2017, in Civil Appeal Nos.8970-8997/2011

M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS CATERING AND
TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.12355-12380/2012 (XIV)

Date : 21-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (NP)
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR (NP)
Mr. Anil Katiyar, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the
appellant to file reply to application for impleadment.

(Rachna)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Suman Jain)
BRANCH OFFICER