

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8970-8997/2011

M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS CATERING AND TOURISM  
CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications (I.A. Nos. 29-56) for impleadment along with the main  
matter)

WITH SLP(C) No. 12355-12380/2012

Date : 22-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.Venkatraman, ASG  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. V.C.S Bharathi, Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Chandramouli, Adv.  
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mrs. Chitragada Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.Venkatraman, ASG  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. V.C.S Bharathi, Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Chandramouli, Adv.  
Mrs. Chitragada Rastravara, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER