

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8970-8997/2011

M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS CATERING AND TOURISM
CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[RETAIN ITS POSITION] Applications (I.A. Nos. 29-56) for
impleadment
IA No. 4257/2017 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTIONS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12355-12380/2012 (XIV)

Date : 15-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, AOR
Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Devrani, Adv.
Ms. Raadhika Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Anadi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mehak Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jaitley Bakhshi, Adv.
Mr. Jaiyesh Bakhshi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarkant Patel, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Manmilan Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Devrani, Adv.

Mr. N.venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.

Ms. S A Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Chandramoulli, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, AOR
Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Devrani, Adv.
Ms. Raadhika Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Anadi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mehak Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jaitley Bakhshi, Adv.
Mr. Jaiyesh Bakhshi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarkant Patel, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Manmilan Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Devrani, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banarjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mrs. Chitragda Rastaravara, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mrs. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Noor Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mrs. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Noor Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. List on 22.04.2026.**
- 2. The matter shall retain its position.**

**(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**