

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.8970-8997/2011

M/S INDIAN RAILWAYS CATERING AND TOURISM
CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE J.B. PARDIWALA AND HON'BLE UJJAL BHUYAN,
JJ.] [AT 2.00 P.M.] Applications (I.A. Nos. 29-56) for
impleadment

Date : 12-05-2026 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14-5-2026.

(VISHAL ANAND)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)